

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	230	530	Version:	1	Name:		
Туре:	Spe	cial Action			Status:	Passed	
File created:	5/12	2/2023			In control:	Council	
On agenda:	6/22	2/2023			Final action:	6/22/2023	
Title:	Sponsor: Councilmember Teresa Loar						
	RESOLUTION - Honoring Ora Reynolds for leadership in the development of the Northland.						
Sponsors:	Teresa Loar, Kevin McManus, Lee Barnes Jr., Ryana Parks-Shaw, Melissa Robinson, Dan Fowler, Katheryn Shields, Eric Bunch, Heather Hall, Andrea Bough						
Indexes:		-				-	
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. 230530.Authenticated Resolution						
Date	Ver.	Action By	,		Act	on	Result
6/22/2023	1	Council			Ade	opted	Pass
RESOLUTION NO. 230530							

Sponsor: Councilmember Teresa Loar

RESOLUTION - Honoring Ora Reynolds for leadership in the development of the Northland.

WHEREAS, Ora Reynolds is the President and CEO of Hunt Midwest; and

WHEREAS, Ms. Reynolds worked her way up through Hunt Midwest in her 32-year tenure during which time SubTropolis, and the SubTropolis Technology Center, has grown to nearly 8 million square feet of leased space, Hunt Midwest Business Center opened over 1.3 million square feet of industrial buildings, over 7,000 residential lots have been platted and sold and their reach expanded to include self-storage, senior housing, multifamily, and developments in other geographic markets outside of Kansas City; and

WHEREAS, The forethought and development experience of Ms. Reynolds' and her team led to the installation of sanitary sewers and pump stations resulting in the subsequent development of Twin Creeks, a 15,000 acre section of land which had previously been vacant and now has hundreds of millions of dollars in new or planned development projects including shopping centers, homes and apartments, and the newly opened sports complex; and

WHEREAS, Ora serves on corporate boards, numerous charitable and civic organizations and is currently the Co-Chair of the Kansas City Area Development Council board of directors, serves on the advisory board of Commerce Bank, the KU Advancement Board, and is a past chair of the board for Starlight Theater; NOW, THEREFORE,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE COUNCIL OF KANSAS CITY:

That the Mayor and Council hereby honor Ora Reynolds for leadership in the development of the

Northland; and

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this Resolution be spread upon the Minutes of the Council in testimony thereof and that a copy hereof be presented to Ora Reynolds with the appreciation of the Mayor and Council for her dedication and hard work in helping develop our community.